

ENGINEERS INDIA LIMITED
(INCORPORATED IN INDIA)
Regd. Office: Engineers India House, 1,
Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066
Phone: 011-26762121, Fax: 011-26178210
e-mail: eil.mktg@eil.co.in
Website: http://www.engineersindia.com
CIN: L74899DL1965GO1004352

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the next meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the 8th February, 2019 at 11:00 a.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at E.I. House, 1, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066 to, inter-alia, consider and approve (i) Un-audited financial results for the third quarter ended on 31st December, 2018 and (ii) Interim Dividend, if any, for the financial year 2018-19. The information is also available on the website of the Company at www.engineersindia.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For ENGINEERS INDIA LIMITED
Place : New Delhi
Date : 24.01.2019
Narendra Kumar
Compliance Officer

SANATHNAGAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED					
CIN : L99999MH1947PLC252768					
Regd. Office: 412, Floor- 4, 17G, Vardhaman Chamber, Cawasji Patel Road, Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel.: 91.22.23024400 Fax: +91.22.23024550					
Website: www.sanathnagar.in E-mail: investors.SEL@lodhagroup.com					
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-DECEMBER-2018					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	For the nine months ended	Quarter ended	
		31-Dec-18 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-18 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-17 (Unaudited)	
1	Income from Operations	5.28	21.73	99.15	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional items	(8.87)	(83.61)	(21.84)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(8.87)	(83.61)	(21.84)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(8.87)	(83.61)	(21.84)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(8.87)	(83.61)	(21.56)	
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	315.00	315.00	315.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			(1,415.34)	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted	(0.28)	(2.85)	(0.69)	
NOTE					
1 The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and of the Company i.e. www.sanathnagar.in .					
For and on behalf of the Board For Sanathnagar Enterprises Limited					
Sd/- Manoj Vaishya Director (DIN : 06706735)					
Place : Mumbai Date : 23-January-2019					

DUNCAN ENGINEERING LIMITED						
(Regd. Office : F-33, Rajangaon, MIDC Karegaon, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune - 412 2051) (CIN - L28991PN1961PLC139151)						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended December 31 st 2018.						
Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			(Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Year Ended		
	Dec 31 st 2018	Sept 30 th 2018	Dec 31 st 2017	Dec 31 st 2018	Dec 31 st 2017	Mar 31 st 2018
1 Total Income from Operations	1,128.09	1,056.89	972.86	3,278.65	3,101.39	4,218.40
2 Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	7.09	66.84	(12.74)	154.04	(14.78)	10.35
3 Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and Other Comprehensive Income for the period after Tax)	0.71	69.28	(10.62)	148.21	(16.66)	12.44
4 Equity share capital	369.60	369.60	369.60	369.60	369.60	369.60
5 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
6 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.19	1.81	(0.34)	4.17	(0.40)	0.28
Notes :						
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 24th January, 2019.						
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.duncanengg.com						
By Order of the Board of Directors (Akshat Goenka) Managing Director						
Place : Mumbai Date : 24th January, 2019						

RELIANCE MUTUAL FUND
Wealth Sets You Free

RELIANCE NIPPON LIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
(CIN - L65910MH1995PLC220793)
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, 7th Floor, South Wing, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055.
Tel No. +91 022 3303 1000 • Fax No. +91 022 3303 7662 • www.reliancemutual.com

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 142

In respect of the new fund offer by Reliance Mutual Fund ("RMF") i.e. Reliance ETF Nifty Midcap 150 ("the Scheme"), scheduled to be launched on January 25, 2019, it has been decided, solely from a Governance perspective, that the said Scheme will not be investing in the securities of Reliance Nippon Life Asset Management Limited, the asset management company of RMF & which is a constituent of Nifty Midcap 150, the underlying index for the said scheme.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum of the Scheme. All other terms and conditions of the aforesaid documents read with the addenda issued from time to time will remain unchanged.

For RELIANCE NIPPON LIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
(Asset Management Company for RELIANCE MUTUAL FUND)
Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Mumbai
January 24, 2019

Make even idle money work! Invest in Mutual Funds

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED						
(Formerly known as Pudumjee Pulp & Paper Mills Limited)						
Regd. Office: Thergaon, Pune 411 033. Tel.No: 020-30613333, E-Mail: admin@amjland.com , Website: www.amjland.com ; CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018						
(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended	
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	428.52	576.72	828.78	1,769.12	1,947.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and prior period items)	156.10	334.61	297.02	712.23	561.29
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after prior period items)	156.10	334.61	297.02	712.23	561.29
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	131.98	245.52	211.96	521.85	408.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	133.36	219.49	196.95	514.34	442.26
6	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year					8,826.83
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (₹)	0.32	0.60	0.52	1.27	1.00
Notes:						
1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors.						
2. The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.						
3. The name of the company has been changed from 'Pudumjee Pulp & Paper Mills Limited' to 'AMJ Land Holdings Limited' with effect from December 26, 2017 as per certificate of incorporation pursuant to change of name dated December 26, 2017 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Pune and approved by Bombay Stock Exchange & National Stock Exchange.						
4. The figures for the previous period have been recast and regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.						
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 st December, 2018 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com and Company's website (www.amjland.com)						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors						
Place : Mumbai Date : January 24, 2019 Arunkumar M. Jatia Chairman						

RELIANCE POWER LIMITED						
CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687						
Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai 400 710.						
Tel: +91 22 3303 1000, Fax : +91 22 3303 3363, Website: www.reliancepower.co.in , Email: reliancepower.investors@relianceada.com						
A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2018						
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,10,034	2,28,309	2,49,465	6,66,822	7,41,206
2	Profit before tax	23,467	31,661	35,374	84,724	1,05,514
3	Net Profit for the year	18,827	25,190	27,931	67,647	78,057
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	11,135	36,512	25,499	81,604	77,313
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)					
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					19,67,664
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for discontinuing and continuing operation)					
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.675	0.902	0.999	2.423	2.796
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.675	0.902	0.999	2.423	2.796
(Not annualised figures for the quarter and nine months ended)						
B. Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2018						
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	3,269	13,532	12,425	32,107	45,324
2	Profit before tax	(9,570)	480	(19)	(9,472)	6,487
3	Total Comprehensive Income	(9,553)	56,711	8	46,806	6,104
C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.						
D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on January 24, 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com .						
Place: Mumbai Date: January 24, 2019						

PUDUMJEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD.						
Regd. Office : Thergaon, Pune - 411 033. Tel. No.: 020-40773423, E-Mail: pudumjee.com , Website: www.pudumjee.com , CIN: L21098PN2015PLC153717						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER 2018						
(₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31/12/2018	30/09/2018	31/12/2017	31/12/2018	31/12/2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	140.46	152.59	131.27	437.87	372.42
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	6.97	8.53	9.18	22.99	24.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6.97	8.53	9.18	22.99	24.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4.91	5.75	6.18	15.47	15.59
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5.00	5.85	5.77	15.74	15.24
6	Equity share capital	9.50	9.50	9.50	9.50	9.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year					233.19
8	Earning per equity share: Basic and Diluted (₹)	0.52	0.61	0.65	1.63	1.64
Notes:						
1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors.						
2. The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.						
3. Revenue from operation upto 30th June, 2017 includes excise duty, which is discontinued effective 1 st July, 2017 upon implementation of Goods and Service Tax (GST) in India. In accordance with Ind AS, GST is not included in revenue from operations. In view of the aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes, revenue from operations for the nine months ended 31 st December, 2018 are not comparable with the nine months ended 31 st December 2017.						
4. The figures for previous period have been recast and regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.						
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 st December, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com and the Company's web site (www.pudumjee.com).						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,						
Place : Mumbai Date : 24 th January, 2019 V. P. Leekha Managing Director						

Camlin

KOKUYO

KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED

Regd. Office: Hilton House, 48/2, Central Road, M.I.D.C, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093.

CIN: L24223MH1946PLC005434; Tel: 91-22-6655 7000; Fax: 91-22-2836 6579;

E-mail: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Three months ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited					Audited
1	Total income from operations	14,752.95	14,207.76	14,352.36	49,510.36	45,108.70	64,138.25
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	181.79	159.68	682.41	1,676.64	533.67	1,490.49
3	Net profit for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	181.79	159.68	682.41	1,676.64	533.67	1,490.49
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	114.46	97.11	500.59	1,065.75	402.62	982.17
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	171.35	(259.92)	861.84	639.09	659.57	1,040.61
6	Equity share capital	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04
7	Earnings Per Share						
	- Basic (₹) (Not Annualised)	0.11	0.10	0.50	1.06	0.40	0.98
	- Diluted (₹) (Not Annualised)	0.11	0.10	0.50	1.06	0.40	0.98